TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evraz North America, Inc.		02/23/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evraz Oregon Steel Mills, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 SW Broadway	
Internal Address:	Suite 2200	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97205	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77037995	OREGON STEEL MILLS
Serial Number:	77038011	COLUMBIA STRUCTURAL TUBING AN OREGON STEEL MILLS COMPANY
Serial Number:	77038016	OSM TUBULAR / PORTLAND AN OREGON STEEL MILLS COMPANY
Serial Number:	77038021	OSM TUBULAR / CAMROSE AN OREGON STEEL MILLS COMPANY
Serial Number:	77038040	ROCKY MOUNTAIN STEEL MILLS AN OREGON STEEL MILLS COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 222-9981

Email: mcohen@schwabe.com Correspondent Name: Michael A. Cohen

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0482**

900073965

Address Line 2: Suites 1500-19	1211 S.W. Fifth Avenue Suites 1500-1900 Portland, OREGON 97204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033290-123989		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Cohen		
Signature:	/Michael A. Cohen/		
Date:	04/09/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=022307 Change of name from Evraz North America to Evraz Oregon Steel Mills_001#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0483

T-178 P.002/002 F-561 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:59 PM 02/23/2007 FILED 04:59 PM 02/23/2007 SRV 070219448 - 0782834 FILE

OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EVRAZ NORTH AMERICA, INC.

EARWY WORLD WITHOUT THE

Evraz North America, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does certify that:

1. Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Evraz Oregon Steel Mills, Inc. (beroinafter referred to as the "Corporation").

- The Board of Directors adopted a resolution setting forth the foregoing amendment, declared the amendment advisable, and submitted the amendment to a vote of the stockholder.
- In accordance with Section 222 and Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State
 of Delaware, the stockholder of the Corporation holding the necessary number of shares as
 required by statute voted in favor of the amendment.
- 4. The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 23rd day of February, 2007.

Evraz Oregon Stoel Mills, Inc., formerly known is Evraz North America, Inc.

By: Semifer R. Murray

lts. Secretary

1 - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDAMENT PONGOS BRODS BRODS

RECORDED: 04/09/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0484